

: 25/2023/IAB/Picnic/27/2563

Date: 30 December 2023

Dear Fellow Colleagues,

Greetings from 25th Executive Council, IAB!

The 25th Executive Council is delighted to announce that IAB PICNIC 2024 will be held on Friday, 19 January 2024 at "Matir Maya Eco Resort" Sreepur, Gazipur.

Members, their families and guests are requested to save their date accordingly.

Interested members are requested to register by 8.00pm, Thursday, 11 January 2024. Registration opens – Monday, 01 January 2024.

DETAILS OF THE EVENT:

Date Friday, 19 January 2024

Venue "Matir Maya Eco Resort" Sreepur, Gazipur

7:00 AM Starting from IAB Centre, 7:00 AM SHARP for Matir Maya

> Eco Resort. Participants willing to avail IAB transport (AC Bus) shall have to confirm seat during registration by paying a fee of Taka 500.00 per person. Participants traveling by own transport may reach the venue at their convenience.

Please note that breakfast closes at 10:00 AM.

9:00 - 10:00 AM Breakfast

10:00 AM Cycling

Boat riding Swimming Adda

Indoor & Outdoor Sports Other entertainment

Lunch 1:30 PM 3:00 PM Housie

Raffle draw

5:00 PM Tea/ Coffee/ Refreshment 5:30 PM Departure from Picnic venue

Payment of Subscription: **IAB Front Desk**

1:00 pm to 8:00 pm [Saturday to Thursday]

Monday, 01 January 2024 - Thursday, 11 January 2024

+880 2 55007195-96















IAB CENTRE Plot 11, Block E

Sthapatyacharjo Muzharul Islam Sarani (Old Road No. 7) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka 1207, Bangladesh

MEMBER INSTITUTE

SAARCH SAARC Association of Architects

ARCASIA Architects Regional Council Asia

Page no: 1 of 2





SUBSCRIPTION FEE:

SI	Category	Fee/person (BDT)
1	Fellow/Member	2500/-
2	Associate Member	2000/-
3	Spouse	2500/-
4	Children Over 05 years	1500/-
5	Children Below 05 years	Complementary
6	Driver/Attendant of Child	1500/-
7	Accompany	4000/-
8	Transport	500/-

Room Rent Facilities

SI	Type of Room	Rent (BDT)
1	Deluxe	6500/-
2	Super Deluxe	7500/-

Thanking you.

With Regards,

Ar. Mohammed Ziaul Sharif, MIAB Secretary, Heritage and Culture 25th Executive Council Institute of Architects Bangladesh [IAB] +880 2 55007195-96







/oflArchBD

/InstituteofArchitectsBangladesh

/iarchbd



IAB CENTRE Plot 11, Block E Sthapatyacharjo Muzharul Islam Sarani (Old Road No. 7) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka 1207, Bangladesh

MEMBER INSTITUTE



SAARCH SAARC Association of Architects



ARCASIA Architects Regional Council Asia

Page no: 2 of 2

CAA Commenwealth Association of Architects